PUBLIC HEARING & WORK SESSION: SB 816
PUBLIC HEARING: SB 180, SB 623
TAPES # 71A, 72A

SENATE FINANCE & REVENUE COMMITTEE

TAPE INDEX

MARCH 27, 2007 8:45 AM STATE CAPITOL BUILDING

Members Present:
Sen. Gary George, Vice Chair
Sen. Ginny Burdick

Sen. Rod Monroe
Sen. Bruce Starr

Witnesses Present:

Staff Present:

Sen. Ryan Deckert, Chair

Debra Buchanan, Oregon Department of Revenue

Brian Boehringer, Oregon Health & Science University
Mary Kennedy, OHSU

John Phillips, Oregon Department of Revenue

Gil Riddell, Association of Oregon Counties

Sen. Rod Monroe, District 24

Donald E. LaFont, Richmond Community Church, Portland

Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer

Mary Ayala, Economist
Chris Allanach, Economist
Barbara Guardino, Committee Assistant

TAPE 71, SIDE A

004

007
022
024
074
075
105
106
108
109
112
115
116

122
124
144
151
163
207
214
218
220
226

Chair Deckert

Allanach
Chair Deckert
Buchanan
Chair Deckert
Buchanan
Chair Deckert
Buchanan
Chair Deckert
Buchanan
Chair Deckert
Buchanan
Chair Deckert

Chair Deckert
Ayala

Chair Deckert
Boehringer
Kennedy
Boehringer
Chair Deckert
Sen. Burdick
Chair Deckert
Phillips

Calls meeting to order at 8:55 a.m. Opens public hearing on SB 180.

PUBLIC HEARING, SB 180

Chris Allanach, Economist (Exhibits A, B and C)

Debra Buchanan, Oregon Department of Revenue (Exhibit D)

Closes public hearing on SB 180; opens public hearing on SB 816.

PUBLIC HEARING, SB 816

Mary Ayala, Economist (Exhibits E and F)

Brian Boehringer, Oregon Health & Science University
Mary Kennedy, Oregon Health & Science University (Exhibit G)

John Phillips, Oregon Department of Revenue



228 Kennedy

232 Phillips

260 Chair Deckert

261 Phillips

262 Chair Deckert

274 Phillips

279 Chair Deckert

282 Sen. Monroe

286 Chair Deckert

293 Sen. Monroe

295 Chair Deckert

305 Vice Chair George

306 Riddell

313 Chair Deckert

321 Sen. Monroe

326 Chair Deckert

327 Sen. Monroe

328 Chair Deckert

329 Vice Chair George

333 Chair Deckert

338 Chair Deckert

349 Sen. Monroe

351 Chair Deckert

360 Sen. Monroe

420 LaFont
TAPE 72, SIDE A

001 LaFont

084 Chair Deckert

087 Vice Chair George

099 Chair Deckert

101 LaFont

104 Sen. Monroe

119 LaFont

129 Chair Deckert

131 Riddell

158 Chair Deckert

161 Riddell

167 Sen. Burdick

168 Riddell

174 Sen. Burdick

178 Riddell

171 Chair Deckert

186 Phillips

21 Chair Deckert

213 Phillips

214 Chair Deckert

216 LaFont

Gil Riddell, Association of Oregon Counties

Closes public hearing on SB 816; opens work session on SB 816.

WORK SESSION, SB 816

MOTION: MOVED SB 816 TO THE SENATE FLOOR WITH A DO PASS
RECOMMENDATION

ORDER: THERE BEING NO OBJECTION, DECLARED THE MOTION
CARRIED

VOTE: 5-0-0

VOTING AYE: BURDICK, G. GEORGE, MONROE, STARR, DECKERT

Closes work session. Opens public hearing on SB 623.

PUBLIC HEARING, SB 623

Sen. Rod Monroe, District 24
Don LaFont, Richmond Community Church, Portland (Exhibit 1)



231
239
243
245
248
253
260
267
270
284
292
295

Sen. Monroe
Sen. Starr
Chair Deckert
Phillips

Sen. Burdick
Chair Deckert
Sen. Monroe
Sen. Burdick
Vice Chair George
Chair Deckert
Sen. Monroe
Chair Deckert

Tape Index Submitted by:

Closes public hearing on SB 623. Adjourns meeting at 9:43 a.m.

Barbara J. Guardino, Committee Assistant

Exhibit Summary:

~EQmmU0w>

SB 180, Staff Measure Summary, 3/26/07, Allanach

SB 180, Draft Revenue Impact of Proposed Legislation, 3/26/07, Allanach

SB 180-1 amendments, 3/23/07, Allanach

SB 180, Executive Summary, 3/27/07, Buchanan

SB 816, Staff Measure Summary, 3/26/07, Ayala

SB 816, Revenue Impact of Proposed Legislation, 3/26/07, Ayala

SB 816, Oregon Health & Science University Memorandum, 3/27/07, Kennedy
SB 623, Staff Measure Summary, 3/26/07, Ayala

SB 623, Richmond Community Church, 3/23/07, LaFont



