SENATE FINANCE & REVENUE COMMITTEE TAPE INDEX MARCH 27, 2007 8:45 AM STATE CAPITOL BUILDING

Members Present: Sen. Ryan Deckert, Chair

Sen. Gary George, Vice Chair

Sen. Ginny Burdick Sen. Rod Monroe Sen. Bruce Starr

Witnesses Present: Debra Buchanan, Oregon Department of Revenue

Brian Boehringer, Oregon Health & Science University

Mary Kennedy, OHSU

John Phillips, Oregon Department of Revenue Gil Riddell, Association of Oregon Counties

Sen. Rod Monroe, District 24

Donald E. LaFont, Richmond Community Church, Portland

Staff Present: Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer

Mary Ayala, Economist Chris Allanach, Economist

Barbara Guardino, Committee Assistant

TAPE 71, SIDE A

220

226

Chair Deckert

Phillips

004	Chair Deckert	Calls meeting to order at 8:55 a.m. Opens public hearing on SB 180.
		PUBLIC HEARING, SB 180
007	Allanach Chair Deckert	Chris Allanach, Economist (Exhibits A, B and C)
022 024	Buchanan	Debra Buchanan, Oregon Department of Revenue (Exhibit D)
074 075	Chair Deckert Buchanan	
105 106	Chair Deckert Buchanan	
108	Chair Deckert	
109 112	Buchanan Chair Deckert	
115 116	Buchanan Chair Deckert	Closes public hearing on SB 180; opens public hearing on SB 816.
		PUBLIC HEARING, SB 816
122	Chair Deckert	-
124 144	Ayala Chair Deckert	Mary Ayala, Economist (Exhibits E and F)
151 163	Boehringer Kennedy	Brian Boehringer, Oregon Health & Science University Mary Kennedy, Oregon Health & Science University (Exhibit G)
207	Boehringer	Mary Nermedy, Oregon Fleatin & Science University (Exhibit G)
214 218	Chair Deckert Sen. Burdick	

John Phillips, Oregon Department of Revenue

228 232 260 261 262 274 279 282 286 293 295 305 306 313 321 326 327 328	Kennedy Phillips Chair Deckert Phillips Chair Deckert Phillips Chair Deckert Sen. Monroe Chair Deckert Sen. Monroe Chair Deckert Vice Chair George Riddell Chair Deckert Sen. Monroe Chair Deckert Sen. Monroe Chair Deckert Sen. Monroe Chair Deckert Sen. Monroe Chair Deckert	Gil Riddell, Association of Oregon Counties Closes public hearing on SB 816; opens work session on SB 816. WORK SESSION, SB 816		
329	Vice Chair George	MOTION: MOVED SB 816 TO THE SENATE FLOOR WITH A DO PASS		
333	Chair Deckert	RECOMMENDATION ORDER: THERE BEING NO OBJECTION, DECLARED THE MOTION CARRIED VOTE: 5-0-0 VOTING AYE: BURDICK, G. GEORGE, MONROE, STARR, DECKERT		
338	Chair Deckert	Closes work session. Opens public hearing on SB 623.		
		PUBLIC HEARING, SB 623		
349 351 360 420	Sen. Monroe Chair Deckert Sen. Monroe LaFont	Sen. Rod Monroe, District 24 Don LaFont, Richmond Community Church, Portland (Exhibit I)		
TAPE 72, SIDE A				
001 084 087 099 101 104 119 129 131 158 161 167 168 174 178 171 186 211 213 214 216	LaFont Chair Deckert Vice Chair George Chair Deckert LaFont Sen. Monroe LaFont Chair Deckert Riddell Chair Deckert Riddell Sen. Burdick Riddell Sen. Burdick Riddell Chair Deckert Phillips Chair Deckert Phillips Chair Deckert LaFont			

231	Sen. Monroe
239	Sen. Starr
243	Chair Deckert
245	Phillips
248	Sen. Burdick
253	Chair Deckert
260	Sen. Monroe
267	Sen. Burdick
270	Vice Chair George
284	Chair Deckert
292	Sen. Monroe
295	Chair Deckert

Closes public hearing on SB 623. Adjourns meeting at 9:43 a.m.

Tape Index Submitted by:

Barbara J. Guardino, Committee Assistant

Exhibit Summary:

- A. SB 180, Staff Measure Summary, 3/26/07, Allanach
- B. SB 180, Draft Revenue Impact of Proposed Legislation, 3/26/07, Allanach
- C. SB 180-1 amendments, 3/23/07, Allanach
- D. SB 180, Executive Summary, 3/27/07, Buchanan
- E. SB 816, Staff Measure Summary, 3/26/07, Ayala
- F. SB 816, Revenue Impact of Proposed Legislation, 3/26/07, Ayala
- G. SB 816, Oregon Health & Science University Memorandum, 3/27/07, Kennedy
- H. SB 623, Staff Measure Summary, 3/26/07, Ayala
- I. SB 623, Richmond Community Church, 3/23/07, LaFont